03-04-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traumant or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(jes 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): <u>Date</u> Name: TERANET ENTERPRISES INC. ALLAN B. SHAVER CAMERON CONVILLE February 7, 2002 February 3, 2002 Internal Address:\_\_ MIKE KOSTOFF February 7, 2002 JOHN KRASNAY February 7, 2002 DOV GOLDBERG February 7, 2002 Street Address: 1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 600 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No Toronto, Ontario 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: CANADA M5C 2V9 X Assignment \_\_ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes X No Change of Name Security Agreement \_\_ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is February 15, 2002 (Date of Filing) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William B. Patterson Name: Enclosed Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 20-0782/DEET/0004/WBP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500 20-0782/DEET/0004/WBP City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. Date 5 Fd 200 2 Cheller B. Peter

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

\*\*Semmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments\*\*

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/01/2002 GTOH11 00000189 200782 10077683 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

William B. Patterson
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Teranet Enterprises Inc.

1 Adelaide Street East

Suite 600

Toronto, Ontario

Canada M5C 2V9

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in

Canadian Patent Application No. TBA

titled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING PRICE STRUCTURES OF COMPLEX PRODUCTS AND SERVICES?

filed on February 15, 2002

and to any and all letters patent or patents of Canada, the United States and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: Feb 1/02

Name of inventor: Allan B. Shaver

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, PAMELA FRUITMAN, whose full post office address is 8 RIDELLE AVE, TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M6B 1H4 was personally present and did see Allan B. Shaver, who is known to me,

execute the above assignment.

Panela Fruitman Signature of Witness

Sugar Shar

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1

## **CONTINUATION SHEET**

Date:	Feb 2002 Name of inventor: Cameron Conville
	(signature of additional inventor)
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
l, personal	y present and did see Cameron Conville, who is known to me, execute the above
assignm	ent.
	Signature of Witness
Date:	Name of inventor: Mike Kostoff  (signature of additional inventor)
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
14 oa persona assignm	whose full post office address is whose full post office address is was ly present and did see Mike Kostoff, who is known to me, execute the above ent.
	Signature of Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0615

Date:	2002-02-07	
Date:	2002-02-07	

NI	National Management	
Name of inventor:	John Krasnav	

## **STATEMENT OF WITNESS**

personally present and did see John Krasnay, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Date: Feb 7,2002

Name of inventor: <u>Dov Goldberg</u>

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1. Jeff Fenuick, whose full post office address is

// oakmeunt Rd.: Tovanto Contents MGP RMC was
personally present and did see Dov Goldberg, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

3

**RECORDED: 02/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0616